12-22-2000

101559576



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New License
X New Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year
Reel #
Corrective Document
Reel# Frame# Other
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Concord Beverage Company 11 02 2000
Formerly
Association
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Elizabeth Beverage Company
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address West c/o Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP
Address (line i)
Address(line 2) 1650 Arch Street - 22nd Floor
PA USA Zip Code
City Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is
interpret of a domestic
X Corporation Association representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
document from Assignment.)
Pennsylvania
FOR OFFICE SEE
/2000 GTDN11 00000303 76143553 40.00 DP
25.00 DP 15.00 DP
Public burden reporting for this collection or information memory and provided the complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates the provided the complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (085) - 1007/1, MANENTS TO THIS SENDENCES TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE SENDENCES TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE SENDENCES TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS SENDENCES TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS SENDENCES TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS SENDENCES TO THE SENDENCES
gathering the data to a second information and Regulatory Attack Assignment Practice. DO NOT DESTRUCTION TO
D.C. 20231 and to the Unice of Information To. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Casagain Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Casagain Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Casagain Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Casagain Information Co. ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to. ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to. Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Casagain Cover Sheet (s) information to. ADDRESS. Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Casagain Cover Sheet (s) information to.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	tive Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving			
Name				
Address (line 1)	ALL REAL PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE PARTY AND			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	, 111 116	000		
Address (line 4)	DEC			
Correspondent Name	e and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215-977	2049		
Name Cindy A	. Elliott	and the second second		
Address(line 1) Wolf, B	lock, Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP			
Address(line 2) 1650 Arc	ch Street - 22nd Floor			
Address (line 3)				
Address(line 4) Philade	lphia, PA 19103-2097			
raues	otal number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 4		
	any attachments. n Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
76143553	1639392			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.	.00		
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by dep	posit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signat	ture			
	y knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account ar	and any e authorized, as		
Cindy A. Elliott	Ciady Williatt	11/30/00		
Name of Person	/ h! = 4	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0570 For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes.

3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: PA BCL, May 5, 1933, P.L. 364, as amended

4. The date of its incorporation is: December 29, 1980

5. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):

X The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.

6. (Check one of the following):

The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b).

X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).

7. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):

X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows:

Article 1: The name of corporation is: Elizabeth Beverage Company

Article 2 (b): The name of Commercial Registered Office Provider is: Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP

Philadelphia County

____ The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

215 977 2334; 11/03/00 7:14PM;#662; Page 5/6

)SCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

ent by: Wolf Block

3. (0	Check if the amendment restates the Articles):
_	The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.
auth:	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly prized officer thereof this
	Concord Beverage Company
	(Name of Corporation)
	BY:
	(Signature)
	TITLE: Jeffrey A. Honickman, Vice President

DSA: 236118.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0572**